U.S. Department of Cor FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-05-1999 TRADEMARK U.S. Patent & TMOIc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 11-19-1999 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE** 101168498 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type **Submission Type** License Assignment X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Effective Date
Month Day Year
3-1-99 Document ID # Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name RomTech, Inc. 1-27-99 Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PA **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | eGames, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2000 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 110 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 19047-1811 Address (line 1) Langhorne Zio Code If document to be recorded is an imite Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving pursy not domiciled in the Upital States, an Individual assignment and the receiling party is ĸċ appointment of a detailed representative should be attached.
(Designation must be exeparate **Association** X Corporation Other document from Assi Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 💆 PA V4/14/1999 VEKUM FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 481

Mail documents to be recorded whe required cover sheet(s) information (SEE MAIR Commissioner of Patents and Trademaker, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2027 Commissioner of Patents and Trademaker, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2027 REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0690

FORM PTO-1618B Express 08/20/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name	e and Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Adda	ress Area Code and Telephone Number (215)	750-6606 x127					
Name Susan Boudreau							
Address (line 1) eGames, Inc.							
Address (line z) 2000 Cabot Boulev	ard, Suite 110						
Address (line 3) Langhorne, PA 19	3047-1811						
Adaress (line 4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	r of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 2					
		Mark if additional numbers attached					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Nu		on Number(s)					
	1,786,617	1,786,748					
	1,786,618						
Number of Properties Enter th	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4						
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	100					
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
William Acheson, VP	Mich C. Nil.	3-22-99					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0691

	FEB-11-99	03:27PM	FROM-		
	Microfilm Number				
,	Entity Number_	2097-)34			

		1-959	P.U2	P-005	
Filed with	the Departm	nent old	State on		
	///-	4/	•		
	Un	Fly	South	w	
4CTING	Secreta	my old	6 Com	nonwealth	

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DBCB:15-1915 (Rev 91)

bu	in compliance with the usiness corporation, desirin	e requirement g to amend its	s of 15 Pa.C.S. Articles, hereb	§ 1915 (relating y states that:	to articles of a	mendment), the L	indersigned	
1.	The name of the corporat	ion is: <u>Roun</u> T	ech, Inc.					
2.	The (a) address of this co office provider and the co conform to the records of	unty of venue	is (the Departm	office in this Cor ent is hereby &	nmonwealth or sthorized to co	(b) name of its co rect the following	mmercial registered information to	
	(a) 2000 Cabon Boul	evard West,	Suite 110	Langhorna	PA	19047	Bucks	
	Number and Street		Cry		State	Zip	County	
	(b) c/o: N/A							
	Name of Commercial Re	egistered Office Pr	rovider				County	
	For a corporation represented corporation is located for ver	nue and official (publication purpot	185.				
3.	. The statute by or under	which it was in	ncorporated is: .	Pennsylva	nia Busines	Corporation	Law of 1988	
	. The date of its incorporal							
5.	. (Check, and if appropria	ite complete,	one of the folio	wing):				
	The amend nent sh	The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.						
	X The amendment sh	all be effective	on: Mai	ch 1. 1999	et	9:00 a.m.		
				Date			Hour	
6	. (Check one of the follow							
	The amendment wa	as adopted by	the shareholde	rs (or members)	pursuant to 1	5 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b).	
	X The americ ment wa	as adopted by	the board of di	rectors pursuan	t to 15 Pa.C.S.	\$ 1914(c)		
7	(Check, and if appropri	ate complete,	one of the folia	owing):				
	X The amendment at	opted by the of the cor	corporation, set rporation is	forth in full, is a eGames, Inc	s follows: ."			
	The amenament ac	dopted by the	corporation as:	set forth in full i	r Exhibit A atta	ched hereto and	made a part hereof	
ø	k BUPR KEM COMPANY 219365-8113 (800) 535-8113	THE ORIGIN	TRUE COPY : VAL SIGNED FILED WITH TMENT OF STA					

TRADEMARK REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0692 DSC8:15-1915 (Rev 91)-2

. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):

—— The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

RomTech, Inc.

[Name of Corporation)

BY:

Graid W. Klein (Signature)

TITLE: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 09/17/1999